

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021	1-1428	Version: 1			
Туре:	Reso	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	4/30	/2021		In control:	Committee on Public Works	
On agenda:	5/4/2	2021		Final action:	5/17/2021	
Enactment date:	5/17	/2021		Enactment #:	303	
Effective date:	5/24/2021					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Works to apply for grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources' Community Conservation Partnerships Program, to provide funding for the West Penn Playground Reconstruction Project. The grant proposal includes a request of \$100,000.00 with a local match of \$33,000.00 to be funded from the 2022 City of Pittsburgh Operating Budget in the form of in-kind work and \$67,000.00 funded from the 2022 City of Pittsburgh Capital Budget (JDE JOB NO. 4510020100). In the event the grant is awarded, this resolution provides for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$200,000.00) DOLLARS for this stated purpose.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	GRANT(S)					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2021-1428 Cover Letter -w.penn playground letter, 2. Summary 2021-1428					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Act	ion	Result
5/24/2021	1	Mayor		Sig	ned by the Mayor	
5/17/2021	1	City Cou	ıncil	Pa	ssed Finally	Pass
5/12/2021	1	Standing	g Committee	Aff	rmatively Recommended	Pass

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Works to apply for grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources' Community Conservation Partnerships Program, to provide funding for the West Penn Playground Reconstruction Project. The grant proposal includes a request of \$100,000.00 with a local match of \$33,000.00 to be funded from the 2022 City of Pittsburgh Operating Budget in the form of in-kind work and \$67,000.00 funded from the 2022 City of Pittsburgh Capital Budget (JDE JOB NO. 4510020100). In the event the grant is awarded, this resolution provides for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND (\$200,000.00) DOLLARS for this stated purpose.

Read and referred

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Works are authorized to apply for grant funding from the Pennsylvania Department of Conservation and Natural Resources' Community Conservation Partnerships Program, to provide funding for the West Penn Playground Reconstruction Project. The total project cost is \$200,000.00. The grant proposal includes an request of \$100,000.00 with a local match of \$33,000.00 be funded from the 2022 City of Pittsburgh Operating Budget in the form of in-kind work and \$67,000.00 from the 2022 City of Pittsburgh Capital Budget (JDE JOB NO. 4510020122). In the event the grant is awarded, this resolution provides for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed TWO HUNDRED

5/4/2021

1

City Council

## File #: 2021-1428, Version: 1

THOUSAND (\$200,000.00) DOLLARS for this stated purpose.